Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS 07-30-1999



101105784

epartment of Commerce s & Trademark Office

ey Docket No. <u>P7254-9003</u>

July 21, 1999



	Date: <u>July 21, 1999</u>
To the Honorable Commissioner Please record the attached origi	
1. Name of conveying party(ies) (1) Hideo SUGAI; (2) Seiichi TAKASUGA; (3) Naoki TOYODA Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes XX No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: (1) NISSIN INC.; (2) PRESIDENT OF NAGOYA UNIVERSITY Street Address: (1) 10-7, Kamei-cho, Takarazuka-shi, Hyogo-ken 665-0047, Japan;
3. Nature of conveyance: XX Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: (1) 7/2/99; (2)&(3) 7/1/99	(2) Furo-cho, Chikusa-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aiti-ken 464-8601, Japan City:State:Zip: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes XX No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application: (1) 7/2/99: (2)&(3) 7/1/99 A. Patent Application No.(s) New Application Additional numbers attached	B. Patent No.(s)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: NIKAIDO, MARMELSTEIN, MURRAY & ORAM LLP	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Internal Address:	XX Included in attached Check #20231
/1999 Midikition - oddatlob/7989357849 State: DC Zip: 20005-5701	8. Deposit account number: 14-1060 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforcopy of the original document. George E. Oram. Jr.	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
	ignature Date

Docket No.

PATENT .

(TYPE NAMEEL: 010126 FRAME: 0710(DATE)

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

(Insert ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es))

(Title of Invention)

(Signatures)

RECORDED: 07/21/1999

(SIGNATURE)

(*If the assignment is being filed after the filing of the application, this section must be completed)

(1) NISSIN Inc. whose	address is 10-7, Kamei-cho,	Takarazuka-shi,
Hyogo-ken 665-0047	, Japan	
(2) the President of N	lagoya University whose addre	ss ia Furo-cho,
Chikusa-ku, Nagoya	-shi, Aiti-ken 464-8601, Jap	an
hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the recent terms are transfers and transfers and transfers and transfers are transfers and transfers are transfers and transfers are	ipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive rig	undersigned ASSIGNOR tht, title and interest to the
METHOD FOR CONTROLLING	PLASMA-GENERATING HIGH FREQ	UENCY POWER,
AND PLASMA GENERATING	APPARATUS	
or which application for Letters Pa therwise indicated below:	atent of the United States was executed on	even date herewith unless
*filed on	, Serial No	
_	when known) States to be obtained therefor an said applie	osion on one and investor
and all Letters Patent of the United Slivision, renewal, substitute, reissue nay be granted. The ASSIGNOR agrees to continuing, divisional, reissue or	States to be obtained therefor on said application reexamination thereof for the full term of execute all papers necessary in connection reexamination applications thereof and the applications as the ASSIGNEE may deep	or terms for which the same n with application and any also to execute senarate
and all Letters Patent of the United Stivision, renewal, substitute, reissue may be granted. The ASSIGNOR agrees to continuing, divisional, reissue or assignments in connection with such integration, or other legal proceeding continuation, division, reissue or record to cooperate with the ASSIGNOR proceeding with such interference,	States to be obtained therefor on said application reexamination thereof for the full term of execute all papers necessary in connection reexamination applications thereof and the applications as the ASSIGNEE may deed be execute all papers necessary in connecting which may be declared concerning examination thereof or Letters Patent or reing EE in every way possible in obtaining and litigation, or other legal proceeding.	n with application and any also to execute separate in necessary or expedient. on with any interference, this application or any ssue patent issued thereon it producing evidence and s/her/their signature(s)
and all Letters Patent of the United Stivision, renewal, substitute, reissue may be granted. The ASSIGNOR agrees to continuing, divisional, reissue or assignments in connection with such that the ASSIGNOR agrees to itigation, or other legal proceeds continuation, division, reissue or record to cooperate with the ASSIGN proceeding with such interference, N WITNESS WHEREOF, the und	States to be obtained therefor on said application reexamination thereof for the full term of execute all papers necessary in connection reexamination applications thereof and the applications as the ASSIGNEE may deed to execute all papers necessary in connecting which may be declared concerning examination thereof or Letters Patent or rein EE in every way possible in obtaining and litigation, or other legal proceeding. Hideo SUGAI	n with application and any also to execute separate in necessary or expedient. on with any interference, this application or any ssue patent issued thereon it producing evidence and
and all Letters Patent of the United Stivision, renewal, substitute, reissue may be granted. The ASSIGNOR agrees to continuing, divisional, reissue or assignments in connection with such integral proceeds continuation, division, reissue or record to cooperate with the ASSIGNOR or occeeding with such interference, in WITNESS WHEREOF, the under the cooperate with the coope	States to be obtained therefor on said application reexamination thereof for the full term of execute all papers necessary in connection reexamination applications thereof and the applications as the ASSIGNEE may deed to execute all papers necessary in connecting which may be declared concerning examination thereof or Letters Patent or reine EE in every way possible in obtaining and litigation, or other legal proceeding. Hideo SUGAI (TYPE NAME)	n with application and any also to execute separate in necessary or expedient. on with any interference, this application or any ssue patent issued thereon it producing evidence and s/her/their signature(s)
and all Letters Patent of the United Stivision, renewal, substitute, reissue may be granted. The ASSIGNOR agrees to ontinuing, divisional, reissue or ssignments in connection with such the ASSIGNOR agrees to ditigation, or other legal proceeding ontinuation, division, reissue or record to cooperate with the ASSIGN roceeding with such interference, NWITNESS WHEREOF, the under the cooperate with the ASSIGN roceeding with such interference, Sufficiently Sufficiently (SIGNATURE)	States to be obtained therefor on said application reexamination thereof for the full term of execute all papers necessary in connection reexamination applications thereof and the applications as the ASSIGNEE may deed to execute all papers necessary in connecting which may be declared concerning examination thereof or Letters Patent or rein EE in every way possible in obtaining and litigation, or other legal proceeding. Lersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his Hideo SUGAI (TYPE NAME) Seiichi TAKASUGA	with application and any also to execute separate m necessary or expedient. on with any interference, this application or any ssue patent issued thereon d producing evidence and s/her/their signature(s). (Day/Month/Year) 2/7/(§ f9
and all Letters Patent of the United Stivision, renewal, substitute, reissue may be granted. The ASSIGNOR agrees to ontinuing, divisional, reissue or ssignments in connection with such the ASSIGNOR agrees to digation, or other legal proceeding ontinuation, division, reissue or record to cooperate with the ASSIGN roceeding with such interference, N WITNESS WHEREOF, the under the cooperate with the ASSIGN roceeding with such interference, N WITNESS WHEREOF, the under the cooperate with the cooperate with the cooperate with the ASSIGN roceeding with such interference, N WITNESS WHEREOF, the under the cooperate with	States to be obtained therefor on said application reexamination thereof for the full term of execute all papers necessary in connection reexamination applications thereof and the applications as the ASSIGNEE may deed to execute all papers necessary in connecting which may be declared concerning examination thereof or Letters Patent or reing EE in every way possible in obtaining and litigation, or other legal proceeding. Idensigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his hideo SUGAI (TYPE NAME) Seiichi TAKASUGA	with application and any also to execute separate m necessary or expedient. on with any interference, this application or any ssue patent issued thereon d producing evidence and s/her/their signature(s). (Day/Month/Year) 2/7/(§ f9
and all Letters Patent of the United Stivision, renewal, substitute, reissue may be granted. The ASSIGNOR agrees to continuing, divisional, reissue or assignments in connection with such integration, or other legal proceeds ontinuation, division, reissue or record to cooperate with the ASSIGN proceeding with such interference, in WITNESS WHEREOF, the under the cooperate with the Cooperate with the ASSIGN proceeding with such interference, in WITNESS WHEREOF, the under the cooperate with the cooperate with the ASSIGN proceeding with such interference, in WITNESS WHEREOF, the under the cooperate with the cooperate with the ASSIGN proceeding with such interference, in WITNESS WHEREOF, the under the cooperate with the ASSIGN proceeding with such interference, in WITNESS WHEREOF, the under the cooperate with the ASSIGN proceeding with such interference, in WITNESS WHEREOF, the under the cooperate with the ASSIGN proceeding with such interference, in the cooperate with the ASSIGN proceeding with such interference, in the cooperate with the ASSIGN proceeding with such interference, in the cooperate with the ASSIGN proceeding with such interference, in the cooperate with the ASSIGN proceeding with such interference, in the cooperate with the ASSIGN proceeding with such interference, in the cooperate with the ASSIGN proceeding with such interference, in the cooperate with the ASSIGN proceeding with such interference, in the cooperate with the ASSIGN proceeding with such interference, in the cooperate with the ASSIGN proceeding with such interference, in the cooperate with the ASSIGN proceeding with such interference, in the cooperate with the ASSIGN proceeding with such interference, in the cooperate with the ASSIGN proceeding with such interference, in the cooperate with the ASSIGN proceeding with the cooperate with the ASSIGN proceeding with the cooperate with the coo	States to be obtained therefor on said application reexamination thereof for the full term of execute all papers necessary in connection reexamination applications thereof and the applications as the ASSIGNEE may deed to execute all papers necessary in connecting which may be declared concerning examination thereof or Letters Patent or reing EE in every way possible in obtaining and litigation, or other legal proceeding. Idensigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his Hideo SUGAI (TYPE NAME) Seiichi TAKASUGA (TYPE NAME) Naoki TOYODA	a with application and any also to execute separate m necessary or expedient. on with any interference, this application or any ssue patent issued thereon a producing evidence and s/her/their signature(s). (Day/Month/Year) 2/7/(\$99 (DATE)
Ind all Letters Patent of the United Stivision, renewal, substitute, reissue may be granted. The ASSIGNOR agrees to ontinuing, divisional, reissue or ssignments in connection with such the ASSIGNOR agrees to stigation, or other legal proceeding ontinuation, division, reissue or record to cooperate with the ASSIGN roceeding with such interference, N WITNESS WHEREOF, the under the stigatory of the support of the stigatory of the such interference, or with the such interference or with	States to be obtained therefor on said application reexamination thereof for the full term of execute all papers necessary in connection reexamination applications thereof and the applications as the ASSIGNEE may deed to execute all papers necessary in connecting which may be declared concerning examination thereof or Letters Patent or reing EE in every way possible in obtaining and litigation, or other legal proceeding. Idensigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his hideo SUGAI (TYPE NAME) Seiichi TAKASUGA	a with application and any also to execute separate m necessary or expedient. on with any interference, this application or any ssue patent issued thereon a producing evidence and s/her/their signature(s). (Day/Month/Year) 2/7/(\$99 (DATE)
and all Letters Patent of the United Stivision, renewal, substitute, reissue may be granted. The ASSIGNOR agrees to ontinuing, divisional, reissue or ssignments in connection with such the ASSIGNOR agrees to ditigation, or other legal proceeding ontinuation, division, reissue or record to cooperate with the ASSIGN roceeding with such interference, NWITNESS WHEREOF, the under the cooperate with the ASSIGN (SIGNATURE) STATAGUSA (SIGNATURE)	States to be obtained therefor on said application reexamination thereof for the full term of execute all papers necessary in connection reexamination applications thereof and the applications as the ASSIGNEE may deed to execute all papers necessary in connecting which may be declared concerning examination thereof or Letters Patent or reing EE in every way possible in obtaining and litigation, or other legal proceeding. Idensigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his Hideo SUGAI (TYPE NAME) Seiichi TAKASUGA (TYPE NAME) Naoki TOYODA	a with application and any also to execute separate m necessary or expedient. on with any interference, this application or any ssue patent issued thereon a producing evidence and sher/their signature(s). (Day/Month/Year) 2/7/(519 (DATE) 1/7/1999